
Cemeteries Operations Division
Schedule of Fees

Department of Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities

Preparation of Space for Interments: Weekdays Saturdays Sundays & 
Holidays

Adult Service $1,255 $1,460 $1,585
Adult Graveside Service $1,505 $1,710 $1,835
Child’s Service (Babyland) $550 $660 $700
Cremains Service $600 $725 $770
Double Depth (in addition to foregoing applicable charge) $1,200 $1,200 $1,200

Late Admission of Funeral Procession:
After 3:30 p.m. and until 4 p.m. $360 $360 $360
After 4 p.m. and until 4:30 p.m. $410 $410 $410
After 4:30 p.m. and until 5 p.m. $440 $440 $440
Please note that a funeral procession will not be admitted after 5 p.m.

Disinterment and Re-internment: Fee:
Disinterment for a person over the age of 12 years $1,200
Disinterment for a person under the age of 12 years $800
Re-interment for all ages $800

Grave Spaces:
Single adult burial site, including perpetual care $1,075
Single adult burial site in Memorial Park, including perpetual care $900
Single adult burial site for Social Services, including perpetual care $900
Single burial space in Babyland or for Cremains $440
Social Services Babyland Burial sites $400
Lot space, including perpetual care, not fronting a driveway or road 
way

$34.70 per square foot

Lot space, including perpetual care, fronting a driveway or  
roadway and at a depth of 20 feet

$36.60 per square foot

Installation of a foundation for a monument or grave marker $.80 per square inch of the base
Foundation minimum charge $180
Installation and foundation for upright government issued memorial $275
Installation and foundation of flat government issued 
memorial

$200

Miscellaneous Fees:
Labor not covered by charges $100 per hour
Installation of tops on concrete boxes $125
Recording information only $100
Reservation fee to hold grave site for 90 days (non-refundable) $100
Extra tent grave side $100
6 extra chairs grave side $30
Duplicate deed preparation $100
Deed transfer preparation $100

For a list of holidays observed by the City of Richmond, please visit www.rva.gov

Prices Effective July 1, 2021


